

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval for a Raffle Permit for Holy Redeemer Church on February 3, 2025
Background Information:	Holy Redeemer Church will be holding a raffle fund raiser at Holy Redeemer School located at 501 S. Whitney Street, February 22, 2025.
	Gambling permits are issued by the State of MN but require local approval before submittal.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	None recommended.
Recommendations:	To approve the LG220 Application for Exempt Permit for Holy Redeemer Church on February 22, 2025, at 501 S. Whitney Street.